Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 38 Ill. Reg. 17367, effective July 29, 2014; emergency amendment at 39 Ill. Reg. 444, effective December 22, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 7712, effective May 15, 2015; emergency amendment at 40 Ill. Reg. 10992, effective August 1, 2016, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 40 Ill. Reg. 13732, effective September 16, 2016, for the remainder of the 150 days; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 16753, effective December 15, 2016; emergency amendment at 42 Ill. Reg. 22254, effective December 1, 2018, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 5012, effective April 17, 2019; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 6205, effective April 27, 2021; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 4008, effective March 10, 2023.
